1918
Series
variation
SCP*2
CMK2
CMA2
SCM
SCG

Switch model no.
(Item     previous page)E
How to order switch discrete
Switch main body + mounting bracket (including switch rail): 1
How to order shock absorber kit model number
        10
1) When changing from type with no switch to type with T-type switch.
X 10 25 RAUCA2 T0H
Fixing method
(Item       previous page)A
Stroke length
(Item        previous page)D
Bore size
(Item     previous page)B
Switch quantity
(Item     previous page)F
Mounting bracket (including switch rail) + magnet: 2
UCA2
Mounting bracket (including switch rail): 3
T X 10 25UCA2
UCA2-10-NCK
        16 to     32 (common)
UCA2-16-NCK
Fixing method
(Item     previous page)A
Stroke length
(Item     previous page)D
Bore size
(Item     previous page)B
Only switch body: 4
SW T0H
Switch model no.
(Item     previous page)E
T X 10 25
Bore size
(Item        previous page)B
Fixing method
(Item     previous page)A
Stroke length
(Item     previous page)D
SW RAIL
Descriptions Switch necessary Switch not required
* If the switch is unnecessary, the switch can be retrofit later. (Such as when customer already has T-type)
UCA2-(XY)      UCA2-L-(XY) 2 + 4 2
3) When changing from type with S-type switch to type with T-type switch.
Descriptions Switch necessary Switch not required
* The switch rail, mounting bracket and switch unit must be replaced.
S type switch     T type switch 2 + 4
2) When mounting only magnet for T-type switch.
Descriptions Switch necessary Switch not required
When switch could not be mounted with the UCA2-L and higher types.  (Only magnet is mounted)
1 3
UCA2-L-(XY)      UCA2-L-(XY)
Without switch    With switch
UCA2  Series
How to order
1928
UCA2  Series
SCP*2
CMK2

Switch model no.
(Item     previous page)E
How to order switch discrete
Switch main body + mounting bracket (including switch rail): 1
X 10 25 RAUCA2-B T0H
Fixing method
(Item      previous page)A
Stroke length
(Item       previous page)D
Bore size
(Item    previous page)B
Switch quantity
(Item     previous page)F
Mounting bracket (including switch rail) + magnet: 2
UCA2-B
Mounting bracket (including switch rail): 3
T X 10 25UCA2-B
Fixing method
(Item     previous page)A
Stroke length
(Item     previous page)D
Bore size
(Item     previous page)B
Only switch body: 4
SW T0H
Switch model no.
(Item     previous page)E
SW RAIL
T X 10 25
Bore size
(Item       previous page)B
Fixing method
(Item     previous page)A
Stroke length
(Item     previous page)D
How to order shock absorber kit model number
10
UCA2-10-NCK
16 to     32 (common)
UCA2-16-NCK
1) When changing from type with no switch to type with T-type switch.
Descriptions Switch necessary Switch not required
* If the switch is unnecessary, the switch can be retrofit later. (Such as when customer already has T-type)
UCA2-B-(XY)      UCA2-BL-(XY) 2 + 4 2
3) When changing from type with S-type switch to type with T-type switch
Descriptions Switch necessary Switch not required
* The switch rail, mounting bracket and switch unit must be replaced
S switch     T types switch 2 + 4
2) When mounting only magnet for T-type switch.
Descriptions Switch necessary Switch not required
When switch could not be mounted with the UCA2-BL and higher types. (Only magnet is mounted)
1 3
UCA2-BL-(XY)      UCA2-BL-(XY)
Without switch      with switch
UCA2-B  Series
How to order
1938
UCA2-B  Series
SCP*2
CMK2